Remains ID

Date

4/18/1997

9/26/1997

2/12/2008

10/25/1977

9/26/1989

8/7/2003

5/8/2000

3/30/1977

5/23/1997

3/19/1999

4/16/1991

4/26/2010

10/25/1999

5/22/2007

8/2/1996

Name

BLANKENSHIP,
CHARLES HERMAN

CALL, JOHN HENRY

CANIFORD, JAMES
KENNETH

CLARK, DONALD E.

COOK, WILMER PAUL

COOPER, RICHARD
WALLER

COPENHAVER,
GREGORY SCOTT

DUCAT, BRUCE
CHALMERS

HARRIS, JEFFREY
LYNDOL

HODGES, DAVID
LAWTON

JOHNS, VERNON
ZIGMAN

KIEFFER, WILLIAM
LEWIS

MAY, DAVID MURRAY

MOORE, MAURICE
HENRY

OLDS, ERNEST
ARTHUR

Rank/Rate

Capt

Capt

SMsgt

Capt

04

Maj

LCpl

Maj

Capt

LT

SFC

Lt Col

CPT

SSG

Col

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

AIR FORCE

MARINE CORPS

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

NAVY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

ARMY

ARMY

AIR FORCE

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency
Vietham (PMSEA)

Report for MARYLAND

(Accounted For - Identified Since 1973)

Service

Number

000073167

003247480

11566041

FV3103732

603915

3180749

NONE

FR75625

FR3211822

682475

51668131

FR26852

05362030

US5166734
0

000029179

Unit

VA 155 USS CORAL SEA
CVA 43

Date of Loss

71711967

4/6/1972

3/29/1972

3/23/1966

12/22/1967

12/19/1972

5/15/1975

12/2/1966

5/10/1972

10/7/1967

7/5/1978

2/11/1970

12/5/1973

5/12/1968

3/11/1968

Conflict Era Status

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

RESOLVED,

MISSING

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

PREVIOUSLY

Country of

Return

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

CAMBODIA

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

LAOS

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

Total Individuals

Country of "

Casualty Case Profile

South https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr

Vietnam ofile?id=a0Jt000000rr4B3EAI

South https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr

Vietnam ofile?id=a0Jt000000pQkjgEAC

lene https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt0000000yVOfEAM

R https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000sxxJSEAI

North https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr

Vietnam ofile?id=a0Jt000000sjb 1nEAA

North https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr

Vietnam ofile?id=a0Jt000000utYIfEAE

R https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000pHKYhEAG

North https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr

Vietnam ofile?id=a0Jt000000utYiREAU

R https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000gQS4CEAW

North https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr

Vietnam ofile?id=a0Jt000000gGXX1EAO

R https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000t TBIGEA4

_ https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt0000000rk9PEAQ

_ https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000gaMoREAU

South https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr

Vietnam ofile?id=a0Jt000000sZQsOEAW

North https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr

Vietnam ofile?id=a0Jt000000tnWFfEAM



Remains ID

Date

6/12/1974

10/25/1977

10/2/1995

Name

SLATER, FREDDIE
LEON

WIMBROW, NUTTER
JEROME

WRIGHT, DONALD LEE

Rank/Rate

SSgt

Maj

SMSgt

Report prepared: 10/16/2020 12:16 PM

Military Service

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

AIR FORCE

Service

Number

014629203

003122560

013569607

Unit

Date of Loss

5/3/1972

12/26/1972

Conflict Era Status

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

RESOLVED, PREVIOUSLY
MISSING

This list was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).

Country of

Return

VIETNAM

VIETNAM

LAOS

Please visit our web site at https://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Vietnam-War/Vietnam-War-POW-MIA-List/
for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.

Country of
Casualty

South
Vietnam

Case Profile

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000paASXEA2

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000vjGObEAE

https://dpaa.secure.force.com/dpaaPr
ofile?id=a0Jt000000sjazcEAA



